18V 180mm (7”)
Jobsite Fan
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THE LXT ADVANTAGE

4 key components make up our LXT® Advantage, providing you with the most advanced, dependable 18V tools on
the market. Our fast-charging batteries, rapid optin chargers, industry leading brushless motors and our STAR
Protection computer controls e each ar e of the world's largest 18V range of tools the




Product Objectives

« Designed to suit the needs of trades people in any industry that
require a compact mobile jobsite fan providing air circulation and
cooling.

« Develop a mobile compact fan powered by either AC or 18V
batteries with high air volume output




Product Overview

Low noise

18V or AC Powered

3 Modes of Operation

Adjustable hook

Automatic Oscillation:
45° Left/Right

Off-timer selection:
1/2/4 hours




Product Specification Sheet

Max. wind velocity

Max. air volume

Continuous runtime
4.0Ah battery

Overall length
Skin weight
Weight (with battery)

Voltage

High: 180m/min
Med: 150m/min
Low: 120m/min
High: 4.6m3/min
Med: 3.8m3/min
Low: 3.0m3/min
High:275mins
Med: 380mins
Low: 630mins

185mm
1.3kg
1.7kg

18V

Low noise - fan blades and fan cover have been designed to
make less wind noise during operation

Off-timer switch - three off-timer settings: 1/2/4 hours

Automatic Oscillation - fan can oscillate automatically 45°
left/right

18V or AC Powered - for added convenience you can power
with either 18V LXT batteries or AC power plug

3 Speed Modes - High / Med / Low fan speeds, selectable on
the LED touch panel. The fan remembers last mode running
before being switched off

Adjustable hook - on the back of the fan pivots up and down
allowing the user to hang the tool in a variety of positions

Dual power source - powered by either optional 18V
Batteries or optional AC power adaptor



Advantages

Convenience

3 speed selector for optimal air velocity '
control Powered by either 18V batteries or AC power
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Durable design engineered to withstand the
Automatic Oscillation: 45° left/right jobsite environment




Overview video



https://youtu.be/Alty9otmyWU
https://youtu.be/Alty9otmyWU

Our Range

Max. wind velocity

Overall length
Skin weight
Weight (with battery)

Voltage

NEW - DCF102z

180m/min
150m/min
120m/min

185mm

1.3kg

1.7kg

18V

DCF201

120m/min

263mm

1.8kg

2.4kg

18V

DCF300

220m/min

315mm

4.1kg

4.7kg

18V



Accessories

Standard accessories Optional accessories

No standard accessories

* AC adapter, batteries and chargers sold separately
AC Adapter
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