

4 key components make up our LXT® Advantage, providing you with the most advanced, dependable 18V tools on the market. Our fast-charging batteries, rapid optimum chargers, industry leading brushless motors and our STAR Protection computer controls make each and every one of the world's largest 18V range of tools the best option for the job, no question.



Product Objectives

- Designed to suit the needs of trades people in any industry that require a compact mobile jobsite fan providing air circulation and cooling.
- Develop a mobile compact fan powered by either AC or 18V batteries with high air volume output



Product Overview



Product Specification Sheet



Max. wind velocity	High: 180m/min Med: 150m/min Low: 120m/min
Max. air volume	High: 4.6m³/min Med: 3.8m³/min Low: 3.0m³/min
Continuous runtime 4.0Ah battery	High:275mins Med: 380mins Low: 630mins
Overall length	185mm
Skin weight	1.3kg
Weight (with battery)	1.7kg
Voltage	18V

- Low noise fan blades and fan cover have been designed to make less wind noise during operation
- Off-timer switch three off-timer settings: 1 / 2 / 4 hours
- Automatic Oscillation fan can oscillate automatically 45° left/right
- 18V or AC Powered for added convenience you can power with either 18V LXT batteries or AC power plug
- 3 Speed Modes High / Med / Low fan speeds, selectable on the LED touch panel. The fan remembers last mode running before being switched off
- Adjustable hook on the back of the fan pivots up and down allowing the user to hang the tool in a variety of positions
- Dual power source powered by either optional 18V
 Batteries or optional AC power adaptor

Advantages

Power



3 speed selector for optimal air velocity control

Versatility



Automatic Oscillation: 45° left/right

Convenience



Powered by either 18V batteries or AC power

Durable



Durable design engineered to withstand the jobsite environment



Our Range

Max. wind velocity

Weight (with battery)

Overall length

Skin weight

Voltage

NEW – DCF102Z	DCF201	DCF300
Takita.		
180m/min 150m/min 120m/min	120m/min	220m/min
185mm	263mm	315mm
1.3kg	1.8kg	4.1kg
1.7kg	2.4kg	4.7kg
18V	18V	18V

Accessories

Standard accessories

No standard accessories

* AC adapter, batteries and chargers sold separately

Optional accessories				
	TE00000208	AC Adapter (ETA Nov)		

